02-06-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDA

FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0160557	3		
Tab settings ▷ ▷ ▷ ▼	▼			▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the a	attached original doc	uments or copy t	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of receivi	ing party(ies)	PTO
Edwin J. Luetzow	Name:	MTR, Inc.	<u> </u>	
Richard L. Luetzow		201 32nd Av	enue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ঐ No		Brookings,	SD 57008	09/
3. Nature of conveyance:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			······································	
Other			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Execution Date: 01/16/01	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) i	attached? 🗆 Yes	₹ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09	164802		ation is: 01	/16/01
If this document is being med together with a new application	, the execution	date of the applica		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s)		1
Additional numbers at	tached? 🛭 Yes 🖺	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nun	nber of applications	and patents inv	olved: 1
that D. Trans				
Name: Hugh D. Jaeger	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0
1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302	₺ Enclo	osed		
Wayzata, MN 55391-1873	¥		additiona	
	& Autho	orized to be charge 10-0230	a to deposit ac	count
AND		10-0230		
05/2001 GTOH11 00000151 09764802	8. Deposit	account number:		
FC1581 40.00 OP				•
	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by depo	osit account)
DO NOT III	E THIS SPACE			
DO 101 03	,_ IIIIO OI AOE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. **To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	mation is true ar	nd correct and any	attached copy	is a true copy of
Hugh D. Jaeger	W Jae	100	1.1	1.0 (
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attac	chments, and documen		Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application

Attorney Docket:

MTR

Assignee:	MTR, Inc.		Address:	201 32nd Avenue Brookings, SD 57006		
and its terri Improveme	torial possessions, nts which are discl	and in all foreign cosed in the invention	ountries, inclu	SIGNEE the entire right, title and indirection in a		
RA	ILROAD GATE RELI	EASE MECHANISM				
and which i	s found in					
and, in and renewal, or ASSIGNOR which wou ASSIGNOR documents ASSIGNOR and deliver maintain, i	U.S. a U.S. I X and a to, all Letters Pate substitute thereof, thereby covenants Id conflict with this truther covenants relating to said inv thand will testify as to ASSIGNEE or it ssue and enforce s	pplication Serial No. Patent No. Iny legal equivalent into be obtained for and as to Letters Pathat no assignment, Assignment; that ASSIGNEE will, rention and said Letter to the same in any its legal representative.	issued is	eign country, including the right to by the above application or any case or re-examination thereof. ent or encumbrance has been or with the provided promptly with all provided equivalents as may be known igation or proceeding related there papers, instruments or affidavits the said Letters Patent and said equivalents.	ontinuation, di ill be made or o pertinent facts on and accessi eto and will pro required to app	entered into and ble to emptiy execute
	RS (Inventors)	SIGNAT		ADDRESS	NATIONALITY	OATE
	. Luetzow	The state of the s	4 · .	310 West 10th Street Brookings, SD 57006	US	1-11-01
					I	

1	Edwin J. Luetzow	The first	310 West 10th Street Brookings, SD 57006	us	1-11-61
2	Richard L. Luetzow	Kahal Leufer	1022 Western Avenue Brookings, SD 57006	us	1-16-09
3		D			
4					
5					
6					
7					

MYFILES\ASSIGNMENT\MTR-04

RECORDED: 01/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011482 FRAME: 0358